
World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Pharmacological and Pharmaceutical Sciences

 Vol:10, No:3, 2016 

134International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 10(3) 2016 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 P
ha

rm
ac

ol
og

ic
al

 a
nd

 P
ha

rm
ac

eu
tic

al
 S

ci
en

ce
s 

V
ol

:1
0,

 N
o:

3,
 2

01
6 

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

.w
as

et
.o

rg
/1

00
04

04
2.

pd
f



World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Pharmacological and Pharmaceutical Sciences

 Vol:10, No:3, 2016 

135International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 10(3) 2016 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 P
ha

rm
ac

ol
og

ic
al

 a
nd

 P
ha

rm
ac

eu
tic

al
 S

ci
en

ce
s 

V
ol

:1
0,

 N
o:

3,
 2

01
6 

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

.w
as

et
.o

rg
/1

00
04

04
2.

pd
f



World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Pharmacological and Pharmaceutical Sciences

 Vol:10, No:3, 2016 

136International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 10(3) 2016 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 P
ha

rm
ac

ol
og

ic
al

 a
nd

 P
ha

rm
ac

eu
tic

al
 S

ci
en

ce
s 

V
ol

:1
0,

 N
o:

3,
 2

01
6 

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

.w
as

et
.o

rg
/1

00
04

04
2.

pd
f



World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Pharmacological and Pharmaceutical Sciences

 Vol:10, No:3, 2016 

137International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 10(3) 2016 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 P
ha

rm
ac

ol
og

ic
al

 a
nd

 P
ha

rm
ac

eu
tic

al
 S

ci
en

ce
s 

V
ol

:1
0,

 N
o:

3,
 2

01
6 

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

.w
as

et
.o

rg
/1

00
04

04
2.

pd
f


